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S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap, 87, in the "Week ended 17th August
1872.

Wheat

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

30,432 5

69 6

1,136 0

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.

59 10

30 3

23 7

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
August 19, 1872.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Eeturns.

CO-EN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the "Week
ended the 17th August 1872.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and")
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt).., 1

Malt (entered by \
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
521,079
70,334

194,621
12,220
28,365
22,565

390,184

1,239,368

Cwt.
38,940

1,032

"550

40,522

1,279,890

Quarters.
• ••

Scotland.

Cwt.
118,209

9,377
46,500

5,'l90
17,916
63,947

261,139

Cwt.
13,391

1,050

14,441

275,580

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
160,251

13,480

351,593

525,324

Cwt.
1,180

1,180

526,504

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
799,539
79,711

241,121
25,700
33,555
40,481

805,724

2,025,831

Cwt.
53,511

'2,082

'"550

56,143

2,081,974

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.

"581
360

'"l3

• ••

954

Cwt.
223

'"S5

258

1,212

Quarters.
1,452

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
1,300

80

"454

1,834

Cwt.
51

«

•

51

1,885

Quarters.

Total
Export.

/
Cwt. \

1,300
661
360

'" 13

'"454

2,788

Cwt.
274

'" 35

309

3,097

Quarters.
1,452

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
August 19, 1872.

S. SELDON, Principal.


