STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 17th August 1872.

				QUANTITIES SOLD.		AVERAGE PRICE.		
			<u></u>	Qrs.	Bus.	S.	d.	
Wheat	•••	•••	•••	 30,432	5	59	10	
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 69	6	30	3	
Oats	•••	•••	•••	 1,136	0	23	7	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, August 19, 1872. A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 17th August 1872.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO-						QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.			
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 521,079 70,334 194,621 12,220 28,365 22,565 390,184	Cwt. 118,209 9,377 46,500 5,190 17,916 63,947 	Cwt. 160,251 13,480 351,593 	Cwt. 799,539 79,711 241,121 25,700 33,555 40,481 805,724	Cwt. 360 	Cwt. 1,300 80 454	Cwt. 1,300 661 360 13 454			
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	1,239,368	261,139	525,324	2,025,831	954	1,834	2,788			
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 38,940 1,032 550	Cwt. 13,391 1,050 	Cwt. 1,180 	Cwt. 53,511 2,082 550	Cwt. 223 35	Cwt. 51	Cwt. 274 35			
Total of Meal	40,522	14,441	1,180	56,143	258	51	309			
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,279,890	275,580	526,504	2,081,974	1,212	1,885	3,097			
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,452	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,452			